



**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

**FILED**  
1-21-14  
04:59 PM

In the Matter of the Application of California-  
American Water Company (U 210 W) for  
Approval of the Monterey Peninsula Water  
Supply Project and Authorization to Recover All  
Present and Future Costs in Rates.

A.12-04-019  
(Filed April 23, 2012)

**MARINA COAST WATER DISTRICT'S  
OPENING BRIEF ON THE SETTLING PARTIES' MOTIONS TO  
APPROVE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND SETTLEMENT  
AGREEMENT ON PLANT SIZE AND OPERATION**

MARK FOGELMAN  
RUTH STONER MUZZIN  
FRIEDMAN & SPRINGWATER LLP  
33 New Montgomery Street, Suite 290  
San Francisco, CA 94105  
Telephone: (415) 834-3800  
Facsimile: (415) 834-1044  
Email: [mfogelman@friedmanspring.com](mailto:mfogelman@friedmanspring.com)  
Email: [rmuzzin@friedmanspring.com](mailto:rmuzzin@friedmanspring.com)

Attorneys for Marina Coast Water District

Date: January 21, 2014

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION AND BACKGROUND .....	1
II. THE PREFERRED SLANT WELL LOCATION.....	2
A. Locating the Slant Wells on the CEMEX Property Illegally Interferes with the 1996 Annexation Agreement .....	4
III. THE MPWSP, AS PROPOSED, IS NOT CONSISTENT WITH LAW .....	9
A. The Agency Act .....	10
B. Water Rights.....	13
C. Jurisdictional Issues.....	15
1. GWR/Sizing Decision and Phasing .....	15
2. Preemption of the Desal Ordinance .....	16
IV. ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW MUST BE COMPLETED .....	17
A. Section 1002 of the Public Utilities Code.....	19
B. CEQA Review Must Be Objective.....	20
C. CEQA Review Cannot “Piecemeal” the Project.....	22
V. CONCLUSION.....	23

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>Cases</u></b>	<b><u>Page</u></b>
<i>Atlantic Refining Co. v. Public Service Com.</i> (1959) 360 U.S. 378.....	19
<i>California Water &amp; Telephone Company v. County of Los Angeles</i> (1967) 253 Cal.App.2d 16.....	16
<i>Citizens for Ceres v. Superior Court</i> (2013) 217 Cal.App.4th 889.....	21
<i>City of Huntington Beach v. Public Utilities Com.</i> (2013) 214 Cal. App. 4th 566.....	8
<i>Laurel Heights Improvement Assn. v. Regents of University of Calif.</i> (1988) 47 Cal. 3d 376.....	22
<i>Neighbors for Fair Planning v. City and County of San Francisco</i> (2013) 217 Cal.App.4th 540.....	21
<i>Northern California Power Agency v. Public Utilities Com.</i> (1971) 5 Cal.3d 370.....	15, 19
<i>Pacific Legal Foundation v. California Coastal Com.</i> (1982) 33 Cal.3d 158.....	16
<i>PG&amp;E Corp. v. Public Utilities Com.</i> (2004) 118 Cal.App.4th 1174.....	16
<i>Rio Vista Farm Bureau Center v. County of Solano</i> (1992) 5 Cal.App.4th 351.....	22
<i>Save Tara v. City of West Hollywood</i> (2008) 45 Cal.4th 116.....	17, 20, 21, 22
<i>Stonehouse Homes v. City of Sierra Madre</i> (2008) 167 Cal.App.4th 531.....	16

**Statutes**

A.B 1182 (1998 stats., ch. 797) .....	1
Evid. Code § 452(c) .....	3
Evid. Code § 452(h).....	3
Pub. Resources Code §§ 21000-21189.3 .....	15
Pub. Resources Code § 21100 .....	17, 18, 20
Pub. Resources Code § 21065 .....	17, 22
Pub. Resources Code § 21068 .....	18
Pub. Resources Code § 21082.1(c)(3) .....	20
Pub. Resources Code § 21151 .....	20
Pub. Util. Code § 1002, subd. (a).....	17, 19, 20
Pub. Util. Code § 1002.....	17
Water Code §§ 30000-33901 .....	6
Water Code, Appendix, ch. 52, §§ 52-01 through 52-91.....	5
Water Code, Appendix, ch. 52, § 52-09 .....	5
Water Code, Appendix, ch. 52, § 52-21 .....	9, 10

**Constitutional Provisions**

U.S. Const., art. I, § 10..... 4, 6  
Cal. Const., art. I, § 9 ..... 4, 6  
Cal. Const., art. XII..... 5

**Regulations**

14 Cal. Code Regs., § 15378(a) ..... 17, 22

**Commission Decisions**

D.94-04-088 ..... 7, 8  
D.94-07-064 ..... 8  
D.96-01-011 ..... 7  
D.09-12-017 ..... 20  
D.10-12-016 ..... passim  
D.12-07-008 ..... 2  
D.13-07-048 ..... 9, 16

**Commission Rules of Practice & Procedure**

Rule 12.1(d) ..... 2, 8, 12, 23  
Rule 13.9 ..... 3

**State Water Resources Control Board Orders**

SWRCB Order WR 95-10 ..... 1  
SWRCB Order WR 2009-0060 ..... 1

**Agency Codes**

Marina Coast Water District Code §§ 1.01-7.08, Appendices ..... 6  
Monterey County Code of Ordinances, Title 10, Chapter 10.72 ..... 9
